ftem No.

16.0 Planning Board

11.0

14,0

16.0

17.0

GENERAL TOWN SERVICES

20.0

21.0

22.0

22.5

0.1 Clerical
10.2 Expenses
Tetal Planning Board

Regiscrars, Board of (Voter)
11.1 Salartes
11.2 Election Expenses
ll.3 Street Lists
Total Registrars

Seleccman

12.1 salartes

12.2 Executive Assar.

12,3 Secretarial

12.4 Expenses

i2.5 Legal Advertising

12.6 Computer Study Committee
Total Selectman

Taxes, Collector
13.1 Salary
13.2 Expenses
13.3 Clerical
13.4 Bank Charges
Total Tax Ceollecror

Town Clerk

14.1 Salary

l4.2 Expenses

16.3 Clerical

14.4 Town Publlcations
Total Town Clerk

Town Repert
Total Town Report

Treasurer
6.1 Salary
16.2 Expenses
16,3 Payroll Service
16,4 Cercifying Notes
16.5 lnterest on Loams (Short Term)
l6.6 Tax Title Expense
16.7 Clerical
16.8 Bank Charges
Total Treasurer

Ve terans' Benefits
Total Veterans' 8enefits

Academy Hall Maintenance
Total Academy Hall

Cemetery Commisston
Total Cemectery

Conservation Commission
22.1 Clerical
22.2 Expenses
Total Conservation Commission

Council on Aging

22.6 Director's Salary

22.7 Expenses

22.8 Mini-Bus Maintenance
Total Council on Aging

61

Flsecal 1994
Recommended

6,79}
3160

594
1,600
1,600

5,858
21,840
14,912

1,600

200

13,348
2,500
2,798

13,348
800
2,437
150

2,632

14,356
1,000
5,600

100
10,000
0
2,437
1,700

3,500

Total GENERAL GOVERNMENT

2,000

a0

1,432
450

L7,785

2,290
320

7,151

3,794

44,410

18,646

16,735

2,632

35,193

3,500

2,000

80

1,882

20,395

Subject to Positive
Referendum Vore

623,005



2.0

24,0

Item Mo.

Sanicary Landfill
Total Santtary Landfill

Dutch Elm Dizeans
Total Duteh Elm

Insect Pest Cantrol
Tocal Dutch Elm

Library

26.1 Salarias

6.2 Expensas

26.] Books and Periodicals

Fiscal 1994

Recommended
46,000
46,000
200
200
100
100

The Town voted to amend Line ltewms 26.0 chrough 26.)

from $52,687 ro $51,772 subject to a posictive

referendum vore.

1.0

29.0

10.0

1l.0

4.0

"$95.020 avatlable with Library Fund (Stace Aid)

Total Library

Memorial Day .
Total Memorial Day

Office Equlipaent
29.1 Acgulzition
19.1 Halntenance
29.) Supplies
29.4 Fostage
Total Office Equipment

Farks and Recreation

30.1 Salaries

J0.2 Operacing Expensas

0.1 Capital improvements

J0.4 Recreacion Amsociatlion of
Baseball

0.5 Recreaction Associacion of
Sofchall

J0.& Recreation Amsoclation of
Cirlzs Saccer

J0.7 Recrestion Assoclation of
Boys Soccar

10.8 Recreatlion Amsoclation of
Basketball

Happden
Hampden
Hampden
Hampden

Maopden

Total Parks and Recreacion

Public Grounda
Total Public Crounds

Town House MHaintenance

32.1 Cusacodial

32.2 Haintenance and Repairs
32.) Heat and Ucilicies

Total Toun House Malncenance

Tree Harden

13.! Expenaes

33.2 Plantimg Trcocoz
Tozal Tree Warden

Anmbulance
Total Axbulance

Gasoline
Total Casoline

Street Llighting
Toral Street Lighting

Tortal GEMERAL TOWM

62

500

6.100
4,300
6.700
5,200

500

948

27,486

15,116
4,000
13.500

2,000

15,000

20,000

14,500

SERVICES

$2.113.

-
52,687

500

12,300

2).458

27,486

37.618

2,000
15.000
20,000

14,500

Subject to Positive
Referendus Yote

53.712
{add’l 1,08%)

286,604 2B7,689



Fiacal 1994 Subjecr to Positive

Item Nao. Recommended Referendum Yote
HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT

40.0 Superintendenc's Salary 12,8359
41.0 Highway Conmeruction SPECIAL ARTICLE

42.0 Highway Maincenance 61,061
43.0 General Highway Expense 32,540
44.0 Snow and lce Removal 10,098

45.0 Street Sweeping and Catch Baain Cleaning 12,000

46.0 Other Highway Accounts

46.1 Highway Engineering 600
46.2 Rpad Machinery Malncenance 9,000
46.1 Town Garage Malntenance 1,000
Total Town Highway 203,190
Tacal TOUN HICHWAY 201,190

PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY

50.0 Animal Inspection

50.! Wages 576
50.2 Expenses 240
50.3 Rabies Hanagement h]
Total Animal Lnapeccion a1e
51.0 Civil Defense Supplies 10
Total Civil Defense 14
52.0 Dog Offlcer
52.1 Animai Control Acecpunc 6,500
52.2 Dog Damage Fund 300
Total Dog Officer 6,800
$3.0 Flre Department
33.1 Fire Chlef Salary 522
$3.2 Five Chief Expanses 1,000
53.3 Operacian 18,000
Total Flre Department 19,522
54.0 Foresc Fires 1,300
Total Forest Fires 1,300
56.0 Health, Beard of
56.1 Salary 2,484
56.2 Expenses 4,516
56.3 Septic Review D
Total Board of Health 7,000
57.0 Police s
57.1 Chief'a Salary 44,081
57.2 Salariea 400,726 425,042
(add'l 24,316)
$7.3 Maintenance of Crulsers 3,500
57.4 Other Expensesa 25.200 26,700
{add'l 1,500)
57.5 New Cruiser 15,000
57.6 Tralning 12,000
57.7 Equipment aso
57.8 LEAA Funda 250
58.0 Other Police Accounts
58.] Electione ai10
S8.2 Towing 250
59.0 Parking Clerk 0
Total Police 507,667 3313,48)
Tocal PROTECTLON OF PERSONS
ANO PROPERTY 541,113 569,271

The Town voted to amend Line Item 57.2, Salaries, from 400,726 to 425,047 and
Line ltem 57.4, Other Expenses, f{rom 25,200 to 26,700 subject to a positive
referendum vote,

63



ltem No. Fiscal 1994 Subject to Positive
Recommended Refcrondum Voce

SCHOOLS

60.0 Adminiseratiocn

61.0 Instruction

62.0 Other School Services

63.0 Operation and Maintenance
64.0 Community Programs

65.0 Acquisition of Fixed Assets

66.0 Programs with Other Districts
Total Local School Operation 2,322,475 2,472,475

{add'l 150,000)
The Town voted to amend Line Items 60.0 through 66.0, Total Local School Operation,
from $2,322,475 to $2,472,475 subject to a positive referendum vote.

67.0 Speclal Accounts

67.1 Labor Relations 4,000
67 .2 Unemployment Compensation 6,000
67.3 Energy Conservation 4,000
67.4 Asbestos Management 500
Total Speclal Accounts 14,500
Total LOCAL SCHOOL 2,336,975 2,486,975

69.0 Reglonal School Districe
69.1 Assessment 960,873 1,015,189
{add'1l 54,316)

The Town vnted that the Hampden assessment for the Hampden-Wilbraham Regional
School Districet for FY'94 be $1,015,189 with the town ralsing and appropriacing
$960,873 and $54,316 belng placed on an override election quescion.

For Agalinst
78 70
Total SCHOOLS 31,297,848 31,502,164
70.0 Local Government Debt
70.1 Principal 255,000
70.2 Interest 54,715
70.1 Fire Truck 35,375
Total Local Government Debc 345,090
GRAND TOTAL 5,298,852 5,530,411

Articie 3. The Town voted to take no action on chis article.
Article 4. The Town voted unanimously to accept $116,716 from che Commonwealth
of Massachusetts under the provisions of local ald fund distribution, Gereral

Laws Chapter 313 Acts of 1991, and be allowed to borrow in anticipacion of
reimbursement.

Article 5. The Town vorted t0 pake no action on thig article.
article 6., The Toun voted to raise and appropriate $110,000 for paving Town
roads, subject to a positive referendum vote.

article 7. The Town voted to take no action an this arcicle.

64



Atticle 8. The Town voted to approve the Conaervacion Coemission's use and
expenditure of feea received from the filing of Ngcices of Intent in order
to defray ics expenses aa alloved under Sectin 54 of Chaprer 287 of the
Acts of 1989 amending Chapter 131, Sectin 440,

Article 9. The Town vo=~4 to cake no action on this article.

Arcticle 10. The Town voted "o raise and appropriate or tranafer from
available funde $15,200 to be used for the purpome of updacing the revaluation
of town propertias in 1993.

Article 1l. The Town v=~rd to take no actiaon on this artvicle.
Article 12. The Town voted to take no action of this article.

Arcicle 13. The Town woted to have the Board of Selectmen inatruct the State
Legislature to annually uppiopriate and fully diseribute the legally required
1357 of gas tax recelpts to cities and towns for the conatruction, sailntenance
and policing of local roads snd removing the cap on lottewy funds.

Article 14, The Town voted unanimously to oush=v’ic the L[ussd ©f Selectmen,
by virtue of Chapter 79 of the Cun: -7 L-o3, 2o cz=ke, do foz cizale for
highway purposnc DATT" QOURY es veco—ondod by che Plaunizg Dooccd includin-
easenents relaoting thosera zo degeyibed in aArtiicle 14 of cha April 26, 1993
Annual Town Meetiny Warrant.

Article 15. The Towa voted unanimously to suthorire the Boord of Selectmen,
by virtue of Chapter 79 of the General Lawa, to take, in fee aimple for
highway purposes, RIDGE ROAD, EAST BRODK DRIVE, AND GLENDALE VIEW DRIVE as
recommended by the Planning Board including ecasements relating thereto as
described in Article 13 of the April 26, 1993 Annual Town HMeeting Warranc.
The Town votad unanimously
Article 16. to amend the Hampden Zoning By-Lawa of the Town
by making the changas as thay appear in Articlie 16 of the April 26, 1993
Annual Town Meeting Warrant.

Article 17. The Town defested the vote to railse and appropriate and/or
transfer from avallable funds $42,000 for reconstruction aof the Tawn tennis
courts located at Thornton W. Burgess Middle School, Wilbraham Road, suject
to a positive raferendum vote.

Article |8. The Town voted to transfer from the Library fund $2,333 to be used
by the Library Truacees at their discrecion.

Articie 19, The Town voted that in Fiscal Year 19%4, 1f addicional state
aid for Library ia received, this money will be made avallable for Library
Trustees to uae at their diacretion,

Article 20. The cown vocred to raise and appropriate $15,000 for the
Reserve Fund.

Articie 21, The Town voted to take no action on this arcicle.
Moderator, Richard Patullo recessed the meeting for 5 minutes.

Adjourned 11:10PM

L] L]

. i

Attese: ]\0'/, /‘/-I L hj Town Clerk
77 Rita A. Vail

Annual Town Meeting April 26, 1993

Article Raise and Appropriate Tranafer Accepe
2 55.298.352.
231,217
~231,217
[ 116,716
*
[ 110,000
-110,000
10 15,200
18 - 2,333
20 15,000

subject to positive referendum vote June 7, 1993
vaore defeaced June 7, 199)

865




Total # Voters—-2843
Minutes: Special Town Meeting April 26, 1993 In attendance~-197

Moderator, Richard Patullo, opened the meeting at 8:15PM.

Article !. The Town voted to transfer from available funds #3000 for a salary
classification and compensation study.

Article 2. The Town voted to instruct the Selectmen to discuss with the
landowner (of Lyons Property, Main St.) the possibilities and parameters
for purchase of this property, and report back at a subsequent town meeting.

For Against
86 70

Article 3. The Town voted to recognize all elected and apointed town
officials as covered by workers' compensation.

Article 4. The Town voted unanimously to raise and approprilate $25,000 to
repair the Thornton W. Burgess Middle School roof, as a one time capital
outlay expenditure exclusion and further the Treasurer is authorized to borrow
sald sum in anticipation of tax revenues of FY'94, subject to a positive
referendum vote.

Adjourned: 8:35PM

Attest: d%if%4ﬁ1 k/?;,ﬁy Town Clerk

Rita A, "a-1

66



To-~1 Number of Voters —-- 2894
In ..tctendance -~ 86

Specilal Town Meeting October 4, 1293
Moderator Richard Patulloc opened the meeting at 9:07 PHM.

Article !. The Town voted to raise and appropriate $114,61ll to increase
the local school budget line itew 60.0 through 66.0 from $2,322,475 to
$2,437,086 such money having been provided by the Education Reform Act
of 1991,

Article 2. The Town voted to raise and appropriate $77,251 to increase the
local school budget line item 60.0 through 66.0 from 2,437,086 to $2,514,337
such appropriation haviog been required by the Education Reform Act of 1993,

Article 3. The Town voted to take no action on this article.

Article 4. The Town defeated the motion to raise and appropriate $7,500
.to hire outside consultants and for associated legal fees for contract
renewal as required by the Cable TV Study Committee.

Article 5. The Town voted to appropriate a sum of $70,000 in anticipation of
revenue for the costs of landfill closure and construction and operation of a
transfer station, and to authorize the town Treasurer if necessary and with
the approval of the Board of Selectmen to borrow said sum, not to exceed
revenue generated.

For Against
75 3

Article 6. The Town voted unanimously to transfer from unaﬁpropriated
available funds in the Treasury $154,822 for the purpose of reducing the tax
rate for FY '94.

The meeting adjourned at 9:31 PM.

Attest: AJFLZ% /4 L/Q,LJﬂ Town Clerk

Special Town Meeting, October 4, 1993
$ Voted
K
Article Raise and Appropriate/Borrow Transfer
Appropriate
l $114,611
2 77,251
5 70,000
¢ —_— — _154,822
Totalsas 191,862 70,000 154,822
*
in anticipation of revenue

67



Minutes: Special Town Meeting, December [3, 1993
Number Registered Voters—-2901
In Attendance--193

Moderator, Richard Patullo, opened the meeting at 8:10 PM.

Artice 1. The Town voted to amend the Agreement between the Towns of Hampden
and Wilbraham Massachusetts, with respect to the formation of a regional school
district so as to include grades kindergarten through twelve in said regional
school district, The details of the amendments are contalned in a document
entitled "Agreement between the Towns of Wilbraham and Hampden Massachusetts
with Respect to the Formation of a Regional School District" as filed with

the Hampden Board of Selectmen and Hampden Town Clerk.

Meeting adjourned at 9:00 PM.

Attest: ZfZEéLJ/ﬂ Lé&;jr Town Clerk

68



REPORT OF THE TOWN ACCOUNTANT
FOR

FISCAL YEAR 1993

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED
IN ACCORDANCE WITH
MASS GENERAL LAWS CH41 §61

CLIFFORD E. BOMBARD
TOWN ACCOUNTANT

69



S M N T A T e T T A TN ES S SRR S e T TR N e T e S e e STy
@S cLECS 601'996'1 00524018 0lt'901S £52°0923 98L'cTss
9L 'SELS BE0'0SES s 0/F'9013 GEE'6E3 rLL'esls
ZiE'90ps 38T 'S Sp1'2es Zcl'ges 610'8£Z$
LEP'LS

080'ES EEE'ZS £08'23
(zg+'093) (zz9't83) (zzg'lgs)
(v063) {ea2'15) {c9z'19)
201'ves see'ves T A

§6.'6SS

SLL'GES'LS 0L0'G19'LS 005'2L0'1S 03 g62'GL1S Z.2'85¢3
0GL'SRE'LS 005'220'18 005'240'13

6/£'68% £E£1'e9s cel'ces
996'+02% 890'622% TR £29'a53
158853 L1228 212123
+36' k3 GOE'S0LS S08'50LS
£1£'925 £22'92% rLL'ezs
9LL'6s EEL'BLS £L1'81s
91z2'eg!s LEB'EGS £60'ES r80'953
e R EerO T R e T S S T A A TR T E E T S e s T S O T T R RN S E S R =
9€5°'c.S23 &01'996'Ls 00§20 (074 2= o185 £54'€923 QBFE'E2Ss
05L'c8E’1S 005204 005'240'13

se2’lsls LOV'2LNS 0L

6.£'68% SEL'ERs £2L'ERs
(sva'to1s) (601"t 18) (GoLvig)
ast'6S% £28°95% £28'963
158’93 212128 FAFAN VA
ESP'OLLS 965°5€%3 955'6E1LS
LPa'QOLS Zee'es AL o 5
YEE'EOPS Q6k'92rs 00’9013 £15'es L0S'91E8%

zZ651t 2661 1399 Aouaby anusasy [@Jousg
wia) Buon pLw 1snJ) eloadg
{AuQ wnpusiowew) dnorg adA) pung sadA | pung [oiuawuIsAcn
s[moy. 1LURO2 Y Aranpig

£681 "0g eunp

dnoig junoasy pue sad/ ) pund ||y — }8oyg 8sun[eg paLIqLUOD)

spasnysusse ‘uapdwH jo umo)

Aunbg pun4 ple senjqer o),
Ainbg pung @o)

peub|sepun
suonupdosddy Buinunuoy
salnjipuadxy swaj uenbesgng
1o} paeubiseq
:pRAIISE UM
syola(] 10] poAaSSY
~ selmuysg {lepun) JaAQ o) paalesay
[edisuig 1sn1), ejqepuadxaucy Io} peasassy
" $eoUBIGINOUT 10} pOANRSEY
:Aunb3z puny

SR [@oL.

" sseupslgepul puog
spund JuiQ ol eng

LT el

S9XQ] 8sioX]

sexw) Aladoig
:BnuBAsY poLDLR
BIURAPY U PRIOS0]) S8xE |
sBuiployuipg eekojdwg
" o|quind SIURLTAL

soRl|iqe]
Auinb3 pung puw seniqsn

slessy [@0).

190(] JO Bl ARd B} 10} PAPIAD I Bg O} Junowry
SUBWUIBACD) JBUI) WOk 8n(]
" spund 0 wog ehg
SIUNO32Y B|GROBOIUN K} BIUBMO|IY 1SS
. sUe[ x®)
sox® | 0S|
saxw) Aedoly
B|qEABOY FUNOIIY
SlUstLSBALY
Yysed
sjessy

70



TOWN OF HAMPDEN

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES

GENERAL FUND
6/30/93

GENERAL TOWN GOVERNMENT
ACCOUNTANT
SALARY
CLERICAL
EXPENSES

ADVISORY COMMITTEE
CLERICAL
EXPENSES

APPEALS BOARD
CLERICAL
EXPENSES

ASSESSOR'S
SALARTES
CLERICAL
EXPENSES
MAPPING MAINT.
REVALUATION
COMPUTER MAINT
DATA PROCESSING

BUILDTNG DEPARTMENT
CODE ENFORCEMENT
INSPECTORS , BUILDING
INSPECTORS, PLUMBING
INSPECTORS , ELECTRICAL
INSPECTORS, FIRE

COUNTY RETIREMENT

INSURANCE
PROPERTY/CASUALTY
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP
WORKERS COMPENSATION
SOCIAL SECURITY
LIFE INSURANCE
HEALTH INSURANCE

LAW AND CLAIMS
GENERAL EXPENSES
TOWN COUNSEL
TOWN PROSECUTOR

71

9,190.00
1,537.00
11,464.00

2,.526.00
170.00

1,430.55
310.00

7,679.00
10,930.20
1,995.64
795.00
1,705.00
159.99
126.93

400.00
9,989.52
1,985.40
2,243.00

782.08

157,200.00

81,457.12
4,415.00
10,396.00
35,231.29
1,877.70
118,490.31

685.74
13,904.05
694.44



TOTAL GENERAL

GENERAL

PLANNING BOARD
CLERICAL
EXPENSES

REGISTRARS
SALARIES
ELECTION EXPENSES
STREET LISTS

SELECTMEN
SALARIES
SECRETARIAL
CLERICAIL
EXPENSES
LEGAL ADVERTISING

TAX COLLECTOR
SALARY
EXPENSES
CLERICAL

TOWN CLERK
SALARY
EXPENSES
CLERICAL
TOWN PUBLICATIONS

TOWN REPORT

TREASURER
SALARY
LXPENSES
PAYRCOLL SERVICE
CERTIFYING NOTES

SHORT TERM INTEREST

CLERICAL
BANK CUARGES
TAX TITLLS

VETERANS BENEFITS

TOWN SERVICES

TOWN COVERITIEN

ACADEMY HALL MATNTLUHANCH

CONSERVATION COMHiIS
CLERICAL
EXPENSES

S1ol

72

6,502.50
224 .49

$71.00
3,229.00
1,6006.00

5,632.98
20,957.22
13,339.00

1,593.46

194.91

12,835.00
2,500.00
2,503.00

12,835.00
800.00
2,180.00
150

2,324.84

13,798.46
1,000.00
5,600.00

45.00
2,934.25
2,180.00
1,700.00

11,068.068

2,089,390

1,658.95

1,377.00
242.83

620,155.10



COUNCIL ON AGING
DIRECTOR
EXPENSES
VAN MATNTENANCE

SANITARY LANDFILL MAINT
SALARIES
EXPENSES

DUTCH ELM CONTROL
INSECT PEST CONTROL

LIBRARY
SALARTES
EXPENSES
BOOKS AND PERIODICALS

MEMORIAL DAY

OFFICE EQUIPMENT
ACQUISITION
MATNTENANCE
SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

PARKS AND RECREATION
SALARIES
EXPENSES
RAH-BASEBALL
RAH-SOFTBALL
RAH-GIRLS SOCCER
RAH-BOYS SOCCER
RAH-BASKETBALL

PUBLIC GROUNDS
SALARIES
EXPENSES

TOWN HOUSE
CUSTODIAN
MAINTENANCE/REPATIRS
UTILITIES

TREE WARDEN
EXPENSES
PLANTING TREES

15,
2,

3,
42,

40,
2,
10,

9,
2,
41
5!

13,
4,
1,

23,
21

14,
4,
18,

2,

73

603.65
274.93
320.00

661.34
221.22

404.00

288.00

952.39
542.13
343.48

499.60

244.00
849.00
641.27
842.85

637.96
912.36
248.10
170.00
471.20
500.00
948.00

880.32
688.03

494.75
000.00
481.27

000.00
400.00



AMBULANCE SUBSIDY

GASOLINE

STREET LIGHTING

TOTAL GENERAL TOWN SERVICES--—--=-r—=—=—v———m -

HIGHWAYS
SUPERTNTENDENT SALARY

HIGHWAY MATINTENANCE
SALARIES
EXPENSES

GENERAL HIGHWAY LXPENSES
SALARIES
EXPENSES

SNOW AND ICE REMOVAL
SALARIES
EXPENSES

STREET SWEEPING

OTHER HIGHWAY ACCOUNTS
ENGINEERING
ROAD MACHINERY MAINT
TOWN GARAGE MAINT

TOTAL HIGHWAYS-——==——===-—= === m oo

PROTECTION OF PERSONS AND PROPERTY

ANTMAL TNSPECTION
SALARY
EXPENSES

ANTMAL CONTROL
DOG OFFICER

FIRE DEPARTMENT
CHIEF'S SALARY
CHIEF'S EXPENSES
OPERATIONS

FOREST FIRES
WARDEN
SALARIES

74

12,597.96
19,998.49

14,231.87

31,624.00

35,801.56
25,964.06

44,564.63
6,083.72

38,847.93
29,710.83

11,980.00

599.80
11,597.39
3,397.44

576.00

240.00

4,584.21

502.00
985.12
18,863.00

329.00
1,300.00

265,395.08

240,171.36



BCARD OF HEALTH

SALARIES 2,388.96
EXPENSES 4,360.73
POLICE DEPARTMENT
CHIEF'S SALARY 42,035.00
GENERAL SALARIES 401,344.35
CRUISER MAINTENANCE 8,500.00
NEW CRUISERS 29,914.83
OTHER EXPENSES 18,325.00
TRAINING 11,820.81
NEW EQUIPMENT 850.00
LEAA 250.00
SPECIAL COVERAGES 1,043.00
TOTAL PROTECTION PERSONS AND PROPERTY----------
SCHOOLS

LOCAL SCHOOLS

OPERATIONS 2,322,463.81
NEGOTIATING FEES 3,496.18
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP 5,997.47
ENERGY CONSERVATION 3,988.90
ASBESTOS MGT 994.40
REGIONAL SCHOOL 895,096.00
TOTAL ALL SCHCOLS--—=—-—--==-——"==——=——me—m—
LLONG TERM DEBT
PRINCIPAL 280,000.00
INTEREST 71,300.00
FIRE TRUCK 37,437.50
TOTAL LONG TERM DEBT---—---r-——=———=—m e —
TOWN MEETING, SPECIAL ARTICLES
ANNUAL ’
#5 HIGHWAY TRUCK 64,975.00
SPECTAL
#1 SALARY SURVEY 3,000.00
TOTAL SPECIAL ARTICLES---——=-~-——"=~—~—==——~=———=——"
TOTAL ALL APPROPRIATION EXPENDITURES--------——-
PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITURES
TAX TITLES 4,353.94
TOTAL PRIOR YEAR EXPENDITURES-------=-—---=-—-—----
OTHER FINANCTING USES
OTHER STATE ASSESSMENTS 646.00
VETERANS SERVICE DISTRICT 9,884.58
PLANNING DISTRICT 706.35
COUNTY ASSESSMENT 18,468.00
MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE BILLS 26.00
REGIONAL TRANSIT 8,431.00
ATR POLLUTION CONTROL 873.00
TOTAL OTHER FINANCING USES----—7---—~"7=————-—-———=-

75

548,212.01

2,336,940.76

.50

67,975.00

5,376,918.68

4,353.94

39,034.93



REFUNDS

REAL ESTATE TAXES 21,
PERSONAL PROPERTY

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISES S,
TATLINGS

OTHER

TOTAL REFUNDS-—-—— === - -~ —mm—mm e e e -

PAYABLES
FEDERAL WITHHOLDINGS 378,
STATE WITHHOLDINGS 170,
COUNTY RETIREMENT 69,
GROUP LIFE 2,
GROUP HEALTH 102,
UNION DULES 2,
POLICE OFF DUTY 23,

CHARTITABLE WITHHOLDINGS

TOTAL PAYABLES——————=—=—--——— -

DEBT
TEMPORARY LOANGS

POTAL DEBT--=--—=——==—— === — - m oo

COMBINED TOTAL-ALL GENERAL FUND EXPENDITURES---

BALANCE 6/30/93
WARRANTS PAYABLE

76

497 .48
599.96
217.91
509.39

479.20
093.54
044.06
277.00
239.82
007.55
156.70
305.00

27,824.74

747,6032.87

500,000.00

6,695,735.16

236,859.49
(56,883.62)

. 6,875,711.03



TAX

COMB

TOWN OF HAMPDEN
STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS
GENERAL FUND

REVENUES
REAL ESTATE

1994

1993

1992

1991

1983
TOTAL REAL ESTATE TAXES

TAXES

PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES

1993

1992

1991

1989

1984

1983

1982
TOTAL PERS.

PROPERTY TAXES

6/30/93

MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE TAXES

1993
1992
1990
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1381

TOTAL MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE

INED TOTAL TAX LEVIES--------—=-—~s-————————o

TAX TITLES

STAT

REDEMPTIONS
CooTs

TOTAL TAX TITLES—---—==——-—————————mmmmm o

E BEVENUZS

]

EBELDERLY TAX FIEM2TIDIOS

VETEREN'S EXEH2TIZIS

VETERAN'S

SCHOOL AIlD

SCHOOL TRANSTC&ﬁl?TJ]
POLICE CARIER TIICENTIVE
RETMBURSBEMENT

26,776.93
3,700,115.19
108,504.31
3,802.17
45.62

110,235.87
270.41
599.59

&6.39
1.04
18.94
20.00

198,882.55
66,185.02
2,778.46
1,942.70
1,003.24
450.01
295.42
45.85
58.75
119.50
60.00
5.00

77

3,839,244.22

111,152.24

271,.916.50

4,222,312.96



STATE REVENUES (CONTTNUED)
HIGHWAY FUND
LOTTERY
ALL OTHER
SCHOOL CHOICE

LOCAL REVENUES
PERMITS & LICENSES
BUILDING
LIQUOR
OTHER

GENERAL GOVERNMENT
TAX COLLECTOR
TOWN CLERK
BOARD OF APPEALS
SELECTMEN
BOARD OF HEALTH
PLANNING BOARD
LIBRARIES

INTEREST
REAL ESTATE TAXES
MOTOR VEHICLE EXCISE
INVESTMENTS

UNCLASSIFIED
MLETCO
CEMETERY LOT SALES
SALE & USL/TOWN PROPERTY
COURT FINES
LTEU OF TAXES
ALL OTHER

PROTECTION/PERSONS-PROPERTY
POLICE
FIRE
POLICE OFF DUTY ADM

TOTAL LOCAL REVEMUES---— - omm oo cmeme o

TOTAL ALL REVEHUES--=-~=---==--=—m—o—m o mm e

ACCOUNTS PAYADLE
FEDERAL WITHIOLDINGS
STATE WITHHOL™TTIGS
COUNTY RETIRI.IUT
GROUP LIFE INSURANCE
GROUF IEALTI! INSURANCE
CHARITABLE WITHHOLDINGS
UNIOM DUIES
POLICE OFF

TOTAL PAYADLES-~=——=-—=—— - oo m oo

74,282.00
287,024.00
338.00

(4,200.00)
TOTAL STATE REVENUES—--~-—-—-—=—=-——mmmemmm o

17,176.40
5,670.00
1,695.00

11.818.11
5,026.19

375.00-

859.45
1,595.00
350.00
921.65

25,880.35
1,894.42
19,607.97

23,039.00
900.00
322.14

19,255.00

30,694.00
919.30

2,820.42
2,141.00
a55.74

378,4779.20
170,093.54
UL LTOL91
2,3086.56
102,3062.8¢6
307.060
2,122.55
21,672.68

78

907,247.25

754,535.30



DEBT
REVENUE ANTICIPATION LOANS

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE--=--—-—-=—=+-~-

INTERFUND TRANSFERS
SPECTAL REVENUE FUND
STABILIZATION FUND

TOTAL INTERFUND TRANSFERS------

ALL OTHER
TAILINGS

TOTAL ALL OTHER---~-—~-———-—---

TOTAL GENERAL FUND RECEIPTS----

500, 000.00
—————————————————— 500,000.00
2,358.01
57,368.00
—————————————————— 59,726.01
344.66
——————————————————— 344.66
—————————————————— 6.666,623.42
BALANCE 7/1/92 300,081.87
WARRANTS PAYABLE (90,994.26)

VERIFYING BALANCE 6,875,711.03

79



BEE SO ST S R e o e e R s e A e e T E s s e

65C'L1re pLL'GLES SFi'28% SEp'ens Pii'egls
2E8'vess 85¢ 1 IpS 0/2'1E13% 2ip'683 2IS'PE15
(e25'8119) {Gr5'5a3) AW £E6'23 (2ct'see)
03 03 Zpy'ics) (29829 608658
(zpb28%) {29729 509'65%

le2g'eltgl Lya'gee) L1888 05E's iwieess)
[ERBLLSS Zieval'ss oael S16'E945 GERELPCS
lEE'SES AT1'YE ETARIE
jEg'ses BEEEES ERT'0TS
zes'ss cog'EEs SILEES

Py ogrs BRL BEed g

LES PIES Zok"]I¥S 4 I
pgl'e0s i1 - 2oeEEY
CIEEEE'ES aie's53'cs LOUERLES
¥FSLOLS Toe'ehig UuB% VEZ ZU L
ESE' 03 8220514 B3¢ Ures
ZEiied pZ0'BES TERTES
GShrist BLOS0FE LI TL5E
962 IEed Lo9'e50s 159'25T8
Pacne e L94'BE0'55 L2265 E5Z 0045 iZE'nEe's
AN 1268 88953 523

v0l'1263 2028543 co2BRis

BbboLS 2G89'9FS BESES oed BE6'ZhE
086'683 e LA B 99y '.e13
anz'Ices L52'eees i92'5928
1526568 550" 1168 650" 1163
crETELES 2 S9GES TOS'E98' TS

ZEBL £5514 5001 otuapay pun4
a|qupuzdxy Frizeds sBuss
{Auo wnpuslcwsy) " sadhy pung sadA] pung plguiuBADLy
o) Amionpiy

€661 '0F dUNM papuz Jea) 3y o4
SpUNd 1SN BjqRpURtxg puUE sadA] pung ERIGWUBACD |y

- sasuepieg pung vl sabuey) pur sainipUadyg 'sanuasoy ¢ IUSWELEIS PAUIGLUOYD)

SUBSNYDESSRY 'Uapduwiiy Jo umo]

1394 40 PUT 'SBOURRE PUn

may o Buuibeg ‘sasuuEg pung

sasn Dulsuedl{ Ul PUR saunpladxy

(apupy sBa0 secnog Bupusuy
A0 PUE 3ENUIASY JO $880XT

(598 2aoineg Bulsusul BURD eo)

NS JBULC |G3) WOy Siapsutl |
[sez7) 2eznog Bliouuuly &R0

sainppusdeg (Jepun)

BAQ) TRALaNEY JO 38X
@ puadxg o]
o dosddy Bunupuon
LIS EaSTY MU
PRpIEDaL

1EEIG Y| U s
AR addo| T U Ao ISy

£ 20885 T LINLY

JuReTnpg

sOE g U Tumicy
oA
SE 0 TR Y TEEEURT
SR A PR esans
sicliatal s
SERE]

IgENUaADY

-t



ACCOUNTANT
SALARY
CLERICAL
E{PERSES

ADVISORY COMMITTEB
CLERICAL
EXPENGED

APPEALS HUARD
EXPENSES
CLERICAL

ASBESEORS
SALARIES
CLERICAL
SXPENSES
DATA PROCESSING
YAPPING MAINT.
RETALUATION UPDATE
COHPUTER MAINT

BUILDING DERT.
CODE ENFORCEMENT
COMM/INSPECTORS

COUNTY RETIREMENT

INSURARCE
PROPERTY/LIABILITY
EMPLOYEE BEMEFITS
UNEHPLOTHERT COMP

LAW & CLAIMS
GENERAL
TOWY COUNSEL
TOWN PROSECUTER

YODERATOR
EXPENSES

PLANRING BOARD
CLERICAL
EIPENSES

REGISTRARS
SALALIES
ELECTION EXPEXSES
STREET LISTS

TOWR OF HAHPDEN

STATEMENT OF APPROPRIATION EXPENDITUEES

APPROPRIATION

9,199,
1,337,
11,464,

2,526,
170,

160,
1,19,

1,679,
11,177,
2,000,
300,
§oo.
1,705,
500.

400.
15,000.

157,200,

90, 000,
148,000,
4,415,

20,
14,323,
§,166,

100

6,530,
360,

574,
2,430
1,690.

00
00
00

il
0

¢
40

0
G0
00
00
00
00
0

00
(0

00

00
00
]|

09
9
00

0

ho
00

00

.00

0d

TRANSFERS

6/30/93

TOTAL

IR(0UT) AVAILABLE

9,19¢.00
1,531,008
11,464.00

2,526,00
170,90

150,60 3 310.00
2,296.00

1,674.00
11,177.00
2,000.00
300.00
800.09
1, 703,00
500,00

400,00
15,000,00

157,2940.00

1,854,008 91,854.00
148,060.00

4,415.00

820.00
14,223.00
4,166.00

100.00

6,3530.00
360.00

571,09
3,229.,00
1,600.00

739.00 B

81

TOTAL
EXPERCED

§,196,
1,537,
11,464,

2,520,
170,

310,
1,430,

7,679,
10,930,
1,995,
136,
193.
1,705,
159,

400.
15, 090.

157,200,

31,853,
155,599,
4,413,

685,
13,904,
h34,

6,502,
34,

571,
3,229,
1,600,

a0
00
00

60
00

00
33

60
20
b4
33
G0
G0
39

00
00

¢0

12
30
00

L}
03
44

.00

50
49

G0
00
G0

BALANCE
T0 EXCESS

0
Rkl
.00

0,00

365,

.00

0,00

246,

173,

140,

b,

134,
1138
.47,

100,

27.
135.

0

.36

07

00
00

0l

.00
00

00

.00

26

.5

36

00

3l
51

BALANCE
TO RAISE

{7,595.10)



SELECTHER
SALARTES
SECRETARIAL
CLERICAL
EXPENSES
LEGAL ADVERTISING

ThY COLLECTON
SALAEY
CLERICAL
EXPERSES

TOWL CLEZK
SALARY
EXPERSES
CLERICAL
TOWN PUBLICATIONS

TOWK REPOAT

TREASURER
SALARY
EXPERSES
PATROLL SERVICE
CELTIFYING NOTES

INTEREST{SHORT TERY)

ThY TITLES

CLERICAL

BANK CHARGES
7ETERANG
SCADENY HALL MAINTENAKCE
CEMETERT COMMISSIONERS
CONSERVATION COMMITTEL

CLERICAL

EXTENZES
COUNCIL i REING

LIRECTOR

EVPERIES

KIAT BUS HATRT
SANITARY LARDPILL
OUTCH ELM LISEASE
INSECT PEST CONTROL
LITRERY

HEMORTAL DAY

5.633.
21,000.
13,339,

1.600.

200.

12,833,
2,503,
2,300,

12,835,
§00.
2,189,
150

2,632,

13.804,
1,000,
5,600,

100,

10,800,

15,400,
1,140,
1,700,

£,500,

1,410,

§a.

1T,
£i0.

19,808,
LR

320,

()

42.000.

00
00
0c
il
00

0o
oo
00

¢
0o
00

.00

00

00
00
00
00
00
iy
D)
i

0

00

00

i)
il

00
i
00

09

A0

.00

00

5,613,
21,000,
00
1,600,

200.

13,339

12,835,
.00
2,500,

1,502

12,835,
800.
1,180,
150,

2,632,

13,804,
1,000,
5,600,

100.

10,000,

15,000,
2,180,
1,706,

5,500,

250,00 B 1,660,

80,

I3
£50.

15,908,
2,290,
320,

4,072,008 40,672,

b0
G0

00
00

G0

00

b0
|
00
00

00

o
00
¢0
00
0
00
G0
20

00

00

0

00
00

0o
[
00

00

495,00

300

h £24.00 B 53,538

500

82

00

A0

A0

5,632,
20,957,
13,339,

1,593,

194,

12,835,
2,503,
2,500,

12,835,
860,
2,180,
150,

2,324,

13,794,
1,000,
3,600,

45,
2,934,

11,063,
2,180,
1,700,

2,085,

1,658,

53,838,

£39,

98
22
iy
46
9]

00
00
00

00
00
00
Bl

84

éb
b0
00
00
35
58
20
60

35

$5

.00

Ab
.63

.65
ALK
R

.00

00

(0

60

.92

42.
.00
4
.09

=

307,

= = n

53

4,410,

i,

304,
15
]

769.

78

.00
00
.00

00
.00
00

16

54
00
0
.00
7,085,
3,931,
00
.00

15
3l

65

.05

00

A0
201,

11

35
07

14

00

00

0D



OFFICE EQUIPHEHT
ACQUISITION
MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

PARKE AMD RECREATION
SALARIES
EXPENSES
RAR BASEBALL
RAH SOPTBALL
RAH GTRLS SOCCER
B30 BOYS SOCCER
AAR BASKBTBALL

PUBLIC GROUNDS
TOWN HOUSE MAINTENANCE
COSTORIAN
HAINT & REPAIRS
UTILITIES
TREE WARDEW
EXPENSES
PLANTING TREES
AMBULANCE SUBSIBY
GASOLIRE

STIEET LIGHTING

SUP'T OF HIGHWAYS
HIGHWAT HAINTEWANCE
GENBRAL HIGHWAYS

SHOW MHD TCE

STREBT SWEBPING

OTHER HIGHWAY ACCOUNTS

ENGINEERING
HACHINERY MALNT.

TOYR GARAGE MATHT.

ARTMAL INSPECTION
SALARY
EZPERSES

CIVIL DEFENSE SUPPLIES
006 OPPICER

RHIMAL CONTROL
DOG DAMAGE FUND

5.475.
3,000.
3,060,
4,850,

14,126,
5,360,
1,252,

172,
500,
500.
348
26,575,
14,535,

4,000,
18,509,

2,000,
400,
15,000,
20,006.

14,500,

31,624,
51,172,
50,650,
26,474,
12.000.

600,

9,000,
3,000,

576,
240.
10.

6,500,
300,

00
00
]
00

00
09
00
60
00
60

00

oe

09
00
00

¢0

00

00

¢0

G0

00

00

0

(0
00

00

00

00

00
o0

1,000.00 B

2,598.00 &
398.00 8

83

9,478,
3,000,
5,000,
5,850,

14,126,
5,360,
1,252,

172.
509,
500,
948
26,575,
14,515,

4,000,
14,500,

2,000,
400,
13,000,
20,000,

14,500.

31,624,
1,772,
50,650.
19,474,
12,000,

600,

11,598,
3,388,

576,
240,

19.

6,500,
300,

00
00
0o
00

Hy
00
00
00
00
00

.00

0o

00
00
My

00
00

00
00
09

(0

¢0

00

00
09

9,244,
2,349,
21
3,842,

1,641

13,831,
.36
1,248,
170,
471,
500,

§,912

943

26.564.

4,404,
4,000,
18,481,

2,000,
400.
12,597.
19,938,

14,231.

31,624,
61,765,
50,648,
68,548,
11,530,

595,

11,587,
3,397,

576,
240,
0.

4,384,
0.

00
00

45

96

1o
00
20
a0

.00

15
09
1

00

00

96

{9

80
19
44

00

00

(0

21
00

231

151.
354.

[P,

0

2,402,

263

20.

00
00
13
.15

04

84

0

00
A0
00
.00

.65

25

.00
18.

73

.00
A0

04

.51

A3

.00
X1

65

0.20

)

0.56

10.

1,915,
100,

.00
.00

00

18
00

(19,084,761



FIRE DEPT.

CHIEF'S SALARY 502,00
CHIEF'S EXPENSES 1,000,00
DPERATIONS 18,000,00
POREST FIRES 1.300,00
FOREST PIRE WARDEN 329,00
BOARD OF HEALTYH
SALARY 389,00
EXPENSES 4,516.00
POLICE
(RIS SALATTES i3.935.00
(o 183, 000,00
i il §.560.00
EiPERE T,070.00
TEAINTHG 2, 000.00
REW CRITSER 10,000,00
REY EQUIPHENT 859,00
LEXA 250,00
OTHER POLICE ACCOUNTS
ELECTIONG 1.043.00
TOWING 250.00
LOCAL 3CHOOLS
OPERATIONS 2,322,475.00
WEGOTIATING PEES 3,500,00
BHEHPLOYMENT CONP £.000.00
FREAGY CONIERVATIONR 4,000,00
LSRESTOS MGT. 1,000,00
REGTONAL SCHOML 89%.095,00
LOCAL GhY'T DERT
TRINCIPAL 280,000,060
[NTEREST 71.300.00
FIRE TRICK 17,438.00
ANNUAL TOWR HEETING ARTICLES
15 HIGHYAY TRUCK 65.000.00
$17 TESERRE FIMD 15,000,020
SPECIAL TOWN MEETING ARTICLES
£| SALARY SURVEY 3,000.00
TOTALS 5,343,791.00
ROTES:

863,00 B

LN

113,698,001

kY IBCLUGES STATE AID IN THE MMOUNT OF §2,333.00

B ADYLSORY TRANSFERS

2,324,475,

3,500,
.00
4,000.
1,000,

84

502
1,000

18,863,

1. %00,

129.

2,189,
4,516.

1510
aud, Ui,

6.500.

kY. L
IpeweJe

et
13,000

30,000,
830,
250,

1,043,
250,

6,000

895,096,

180,000,
711,390,

17,438

65,00¢.
1,302,

3,000,

5,343,791

.00
00
00

00

o0

00
]

i
]
0
{0
00
00

40
00

0e

00

00
00

00

a0

00
.00

)
3]

00

.00

502

1,300,

329.

7,388

41,035,

dnl, Jad.

4,500,
18,325,
11,820,

89,914,

§30.

250,

1,043,
e,

2,322,463,
3,456,
5,997,
3,988,

594

835,096,
130,000

71,300,
31,47,

64,975,
G,

3,000,

5,376,918,

00
925.
18.663.

12
00

00

o

.96
§,360,

73

i
35
i
{h
8l
83
00
00

09
00

§1
is
41
§0

.40

00

.00

¢o
30

00
00

00

1]

o~ =

Ne

00
Nl
19
AT
a0
Ao

.00
.00

19
A2
.93
1
N

il
08

0.50

23,
1,382,

31,820,

en
00

.00

13

118,264,359

(B4,945.41)



Sps
653
€93
£C%
&3
6%
iES
3T
les
arAct
otss
b22'23

re8'sels GEk'aEis

(res) (res)
PZ8'c1s P2e'TIS
¥30'bZ13 SP9'ETI

£661 'O aunp £23) cooung
mag By =
s0X8] pajoaosun e Uy

BOL'GrI'rE 0G1'erLs
7R ] ces'ells BES'6S g=a'vLls 5863
B3 623
ges sed
0z3 5Et s 9113
613 g3 L0018 6.0'L8
13 £oE bIas LoEs
£58 orvs £EFS
¥53 1953 1Z20%
(53733 ey GErS
leg AN ey
a3 ces 8+0°13% 180713
(zz9) 6% ZThis ) E1g
cos3 oratey PEIS 186%
843 924% £65% 1BE'LS
2426018 BES LIS 5ELZ8 £88'¢ 1% (b¥13)
5L BL'e% L6G'226'ES GER'EELS LZb'926'eS SIEPELS
s Girg gl 193
218 113
= 55 cls
1£% 1£8
4% 1£%
G Gl%
8% 8.3
PES p6S
2¢6'es ge8'cs 0.£'2% §52'9%
Zhpi01e 992'021% 801'pES PLE'PSLS
2161'629'cS Z6E'COR'ES 095'96% 12+'926'cS (691'923)
fuawiedisan B1qnos|jon sjuawsnipy sjusLIWWOD Z661 ‘1 Anp
pUR SpUnjey (o saxe) pug s9x1 |
12N suon2aen pesnipy SiUaLIARGY palasooun

€651 'O 8uUnr of 2661 "L Anp
saxw] Auadold muosiad pue ajpisy [eay Jo ejnpayas
masnyovssely "uspdwnH Jo usmo]

qaa ) Aledold Euosiad
puw BquEisg ey (MoL

CE6L O AraT
1861 40 Ara]
2861 40 AraT
€861 j0 Axa
P86 | Jo Ana
G861 JO Ane
961 J0 ArT
L8640 AraT
5861 )0 Ao
6861 10 A3
GBEL 4O AraT
1661 40 Ara
Z66 1 JO Ara
€661 10 AraT
saxe] Allndoyd muosiag

£661 Jo Ara
PE6 1 jO Ana
GE6 1 Jo Ara
9361 jo AraT
1861 jo Ara
8861 40 AraT
6861 J0 AraT
0664 40 Ara
1661 o AraT
2661 40 Ara
£E81 j0 AT
”.....mua.P ajelsd amm

[Vy]
rel



200'83
ece'els

98623
1£2'CL$

£66%
1912
1023
651§
£
065$
807'2%
600'cS
£26'0S
Gb1'0LS
G90'L1LS
AN
£5S'E1S

£66} '0¢ sunp
[maq seq
saxe| pajoejoaun

£661 "0f sunp
sex

paioafjoaun

ges1 'y Anp
SBxw |

669'9923S pPEO'LISS 601'0923
6%
£96%
1913
1023
oL3 0! Srls
6118 8L1$ (eg%)
0653
80823
600'cS
13 als L06'tS
1263 1263 £22'6% €v3
929'1% 9zg'1s 652'6% 02$
SE0'eS SEQ'ES 918'8% 2063
z29'c9s 809143 L1205 8Z2£'29%
001'261% 1£€°012% v21'9% €01'212%
sjuswindisag 3|qn23|jo sjuaunsnipy SiUBLIUILIOD
puw m_ucé.wm jo s pue
18N suond8|[0) paisnipy SIUdWDIEQY

£661 'Og BUDC 01 266Y “L A
$8XT| BS1OXT 3|2IYIA OO JO BINPIYIS

SIS IUETH Y

‘uapdureH jo umo |

pajosfiosun

soxe ] B519x]
a|dIap OO [elol,

6261 40 AngT
0861 4O Ae
1861 0 AnsT
2E61L 40 AreT
£861 jo AreT|
YREL JO Ara
SE61 J0 AreT
986) Jo Ana
2861 jo Ane
2861 §0 AraT
6961 10 AT
0661 {0 AreT]
LEEL J0 Ana
2661 1o Arel
EE661 JO AraTy
JS9XE| BSIOXT 2|0IYBA JOIOW

85



£29'953 £39'95% £02'ees 9z5'06% ose'as Olb'9es 99k 653 sual x®y
£66| '0f sunp £661 ‘0 sunp sjuawABdIBAQ 8(411931|00) sjuawsnipy sluauiuwoy 2661 'L AN
e fad SJUNOY3Y  pum spunay jo SJUNDIoY pug i SUNDO0Y
$1UNO22Y Pajoa|oaUn pajoafosun 12N sUonIE|0D palshlpy FSETHEN T pajaagcoun

£661 'OF 2UNM™ 01 2661 'L Anr
sUaIN X1 Jo §{Npayos
sesnyIvesEY ‘UspdweH jo umo)

87



g08'e02'1% BUS0ELS 005'2L0°1$

064"£62% 05§.'1% 000°'0s2s LEEL

0C2'eL28 052'ees 000'052% 966 |

grz'/zes 896°0%% 052'992% G661

0E0'GHES obg'ess 052'982% vesl
iatsTR F-EY5 ] [edipulg

9NPaYIT ORI ICWY

e T T e M BRSSO A pE S S I I Y T T e

s195(014 suawaaoxiw) ende
Horl) ed4
U igag apisuy)

00522013 ornAl S 0% 0S.'€8E"1S
000°010°L% 000'082% DJ0°062' VS 030'068'13
Q05'29% 0szZ'ies 052'£6% 0CO'SZIS
£661 ‘0¢ Buny ®a) 23\ Zest 'L Anr panss
gourieg Butng Buung aouneg unowy
pied panssy jewbup

a6/1/21 68/21  %HT9-%19
G6/2/S L&/ %99
1= 1q] panss| apey
Aunmepy maN 158183U]
jaui4 fMiuop

£661 '0C AUN pepul fa) ay) o4
ssaupalgapu| puog Ul sabueys jo ajnpaysg
SNASTEEST Y Uapd w4 JO umo |

uondixsag

a8



Town of Hampden, Massachuselts

Combined Statement of Revenues and Expenditures — Budgetary Basis — (Non—GAAP) —
Budget and Actual — Genera! Fund
For the Year Ended June 30, 1993

Variance
Net Favorable
Budget Actual {Unfaverable)

Revenues:

Taxes $3,959,175 $3,966,161 $6,986

State Receipts $910,804 $911,059 $255

Excise and Other Taxes £260,353 $265,267 $4,914

Licenses, Permits, Fees $104,909 $137,466 $32,557

Interest $68,730 $42,933 ($25,797)

Total Revenues $5,308,971 $5,322,886 518,915
Expenditures:

General Government $273,006 $253,657 $19,349

Protection of Persons $559,353 $672,460 ($13,107)

Health and Sanitation $58,577 $52,633 5944

Highways and Streets $303,721 $340,069 ($36,348)

Human Services $28,585 $23,567 $5,018

Library and Recreation $108,271 $102,294 $977

Education $3,232,071 $3,232,037 334

Insurance and Employee Benefits $401.,470 $411,467 ($9,997)

Debt and Interest $388,738 $388,738

State Assessments $37,106 338,389 ($1,2883)

Total Expenditures $5,380,898 $5,415,311 ($34,413)
Excess of Revenues Over
(Under) Expendilures ($76,927) ($92,425) ($15,498)
Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Interfund $59,702 $59,809 $107
Budget Variance:

Excess of Revenues and Other

Financing Sources Qver (Under)

Expenditures and Other Financing

Uses ($17,225) ($32,616) (315,391)

89



Town of Hampden, Massachusetts
Reconciliation of Treasurer's Cash
July 1, 1992 to Jupe 30, 1993

Balance, July 1, 1992
Receipts; July 1, 1992 to June 30, 1993
Disbursements: July 1, 1992 to June 30, 1993

Balance, June 30, 1993

Composition of Cash Balances:
interest—Bearing Accounts:

BayBank
Fleet Bank
The Bank of Western Massachusetts
Springfieid Institution for Savings
Shawmut Bank
State Street Bank and Trust Company

Presentation of Cash on Balance Sheet;
General Fund
Special Revenue Fund
Trust and Agency Fund

90

$463,394
$6,098,767

$6,135,671

$266,083
$129,298
$1,000
$3,513
$95
$26,501

$316,507
$3,513
$106,470



